
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE, 2010
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. No.2L) ~2

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
TWENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1 SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall

2 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

3 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2010-2011:

5 To be expended by the department of education:

I

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

A. Lincoln elementary school, Oahu

Complete upgrade of the air

conditioning project underway for

buildings A, B, D, and E.

Plans and design

Construction, labor, and supplies

Total Funding

Resurface kindergarten playground

behind building G by removing sand

and installing safety matting.

Plans, design, construction,

labor, and supplies

$ 500,000

6,000,000

$6,500,000

$ 75,000
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H.B. NO. do"'"
1 Total Funding $ 75, 000

2 B. Nuuanu elementary school, Oahu

3 Partition in cafeteria for use as

4 a classroom.

5 Plans $ 2,000

6 Design 2,000

7 Construction 10,000

8 Equipment 25,000

9 Total Funding $ 39,000

10 Slip prevention improvement.

11 Plans $ 2,000

12 Design 2,000

13 Construction 10,000

14 Equipment 10,000

15 Total Funding $ 24, 000

16 Resurface open gym floor.

17 Plans $ 5,000

18 Construction 15,000

19 Equipment -20,000

20 Total Funding $ 40,000

21 C. Roosevelt high school, Oahu
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Page 3 H.B. NO. ;J.'1P,

Resurvey of land under the school

and development of a master plan.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Plans

Total Funding

Renovation and expansion of gym

locker areas.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Renovation and expansion. of the

band room.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total Funding

Plan, design, and construction of

a multi-level parking structure.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total Funding

$250,000

$250,000

$ 100,000

200,000

5,000,000

$5,300,000

$ 100,000

200,000

4,000,000

$4,300,000

$ 200,000

200,000

3,500,000

$3,900,000
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Page 4 H.B. NO. ~~8;J.

1 D. Royal elementary school, Oahu

2 Installation of grills and locked

3 gates to improve security for

4 building B.

5 Design $ 10,000

6 Construction 85,000

7 Equipment 75,000

8 Total funding $170,000

9 Replacement of building C due to

10 structural damage.

11 Plans $ 10,000

12 Design 10,000

13 Construction 1,980,000

14 Total funding $2,000,000

15 E. Stevenson middle school, Oahu

16 Initial plan and design of a

I,

17 master plan.

18 Plans $225,000

19 Design 225,000

20 Total funding $450,000
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Page 5 H.B. NO. ~'18~

Plans, design, and construction of

building A, a multi-purpose

science learning center.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Plans

Design

construction

Equipment

Total funding

Plans and design of a multi-

purpose recreational facility.

$ 100,000

700,000

6,350,000

50,000

$7,200,000

11

12

Plans

Design

$ 10,000

1,490,000

13 Total funding $1,500,000

14 SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

15 capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

16 designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

17
,

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2010.

18

INTRODUCED BY: -
JAN.2 52010
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Report Title:
CIP; 26th Representative District

H.B. NO. ~~6;l.J

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects to benefit
the 26th representative district.

The summary descriptiDn Df legislatiDn appearing Dn this page is fDr infDrmatiDnal purpDses Dnly and is
nDt legislatiDn Dr evidence Df legislative intent.
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