A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
2	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
4	Hawaii for fiscal year 2010-2011:
5	To be expended by the department of education:
6	A. Lincoln elementary school, Oahu
7	Complete upgrade of the air
8	conditioning project underway for
9	buildings A, B, D, and E.
10	Plans and design \$ 500,000
11	Construction, labor, and supplies 6,000,000
12	Total Funding \$6,500,000
13	Resurface kindergarten playground
14	behind building G by removing sand
15	and installing safety matting.
16	Plans, design, construction,
17	labor, and supplies \$75,000

H.B. NO. 2482

1		Total Funding	\$ 75,000
2	В.	Nuuanu elementary school, Oahu	
3		Partition in cafeteria for use as	
4		a classroom.	
5		Plans	\$ 2,000
6		Design	2,000
7		Construction	10,000
8		Equipment	25,000
. 9		Total Funding	\$ 39,000
10		Slip prevention improvement.	
11		Plans	\$ 2,000
12		Design	2,000
13		Construction	10,000
14	· <u>.</u>	Equipment	10,000
15		Total Funding	\$ 24,000
16		Resurface open gym floor.	
17		Plans	\$ 5,000
18		Construction	15,000
19		Equipment	20,000
20		Total Funding	\$ 40,000
21	C.	Roosevelt high school, Oahu	

H.B. NO. 2482

1	Resurvey of land under the school		
2 .	and development of a master plan.		
3	Plans	\$250,000)
4	Total Funding	\$250,000)
5	Renovation and expansion of gym		
6	locker areas.		
7	Plans	\$ 100,000)
8	Design	200,000)
9 ,	Construction	5,000,000)
10	Total Funding	\$5,300,000)
11	Renovation and expansion of the		
12	band room.		
13	Plans	\$ 100,000)
14	Design	200,000)
15	Construction	4,000,000)
16	Total Funding	\$4,300,000)
17	Plan, design, and construction of		
18	a multi-level parking structure.		
19	Plans	\$ 200,000)
20	Design	200,000)
21	Construction	3,500,000)
22	Total Funding	\$3,900,000)

H.B. NO. 2482

1	D.	Royal elementary school, Oahu	
2		Installation of grills and locked	
3		gates to improve security for	
4		building B.	
5		Design	\$ 10,000
6		Construction	85,000
7		Equipment	75,000
8		Total funding	\$170,000
9		Replacement of building C due to	•
10		structural damage.	
11		Plans	\$ 10,000
12	•	Design	10,000
13		Construction	1,980,000
14		Total funding	\$2,000,000
15	E.	Stevenson middle school, Oahu	
16		Initial plan and design of a	
17		master plan.	
18		Plans	\$225,000
19		Design	225,000
20		Total funding	\$450,000

1	Plans, design, and construction of
2	building A, a multi-purpose
3	science learning center.
4	Plans \$ 100,000
5	Design 700,000
6	Construction 6,350,000
7	Equipment 50,000
8	Total funding \$7,200,000
9	Plans and design of a multi-
10	purpose recreational facility.
11	Plans \$ 10,000
12	Design 1,490,000
13	Total funding \$1,500,000
14	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective
15	capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
16	designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.
17	SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2010.
18	
	INTRODUCED BY:

JAN 2 5 2010

Report Title:

CIP; 26th Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects to benefit the 26th representative district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.